
Stats: Season Stats 

Team Results 
Wins Losses Ties Win% PF PA Home Away Neutral League 

5 6 0 .455 255 270 2-3-0 3-2-0 0-1-0 2-3-0

Scoring Summary 
School Penalties Penalty Yards First Downs Possession Time 

DuBois  36  293  78 52:20

Offensive 
  Rushing Receiving Passing Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng # Yds Avg Lng Comp Att C% Int Yds TD Lng FB FBL

# 1 Means, Josh  9  3  19  6.33  12  3  60  20.00  34  3  5  .600  0  12  0  5  -  -
# 2 Bogacki, Nick  6  4  13  3.25  8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 3 Clark, Derek  5  2  9  4.50  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 5 Kelly, Cameron  11  32  188  5.88  28  5  138  27.60  91  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -
# 6 Rivera, John  9  3  19  6.33  11  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 7 Henry, Danny  5  10  -1  -.10  5  -  -  -  -  23  46  .500  4  375  1  36  2  1
# 8 Hart, Dan  10  -  -  -  -  1  10  10.00  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#10 Bright, Kaleb  4  1  0  .00  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#12 Sleigh, Sean  10  3  0  .00  5  -  -  -  -  3  12  .250  2  40  0  16  -  -
#13 Spicher, Dew  11  -  -  -  -  5  54  10.80  18  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#17 Davis, Brant  9  -  -  -  -  6  81  13.50  32  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#18 Bish, Kyle  11  118  538  4.56  41  11  174  15.82  45  35  79  .443  5  421  5  91  5  2
#22 Malmgren, Garrett  11  177  1066  6.02  90  20  255  12.75  38  0  2  .000  0  0  0  0  4  3
#30 Miller, Les  11  53  362  6.83  69  11  70  6.36  22  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  1
#31 Sunealitis, Jon  8  11  27  2.46  13  1  1  1.00  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#34 Redd, Will  1  1  0  .00  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#40 Sanko, Adam  7  9  45  5.00  12  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#46 Gordon, Andrew  11  13  75  5.77  14  1  5  5.00  5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2  1
#47 Wonderly, Zack  1  2  3  1.50  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Team Totals  11  442  2363  5.35  90  64  848  13.25  91  64  144  .444  11  848  6  91  15  8

Defensive 
  Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP Tckls Asst Tot Loss Tckl/G Sacks Yds Hur Ints Yds PD Rcv Yds Caus

# 1 Means, Josh  9  27  6  33  -  3.7  -  -  -  4  101  -  1  -  -
# 2 Bogacki, Nick  6  1  0  1  -  .2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 3 Clark, Derek  5  2  0  2  -  .4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 5 Kelly, Cameron  11  43  11  54  -  4.9  -  -  -  1  -  -  1  -  -
# 6 Rivera, John  9  4  3  7  -  .8  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -
# 8 Hart, Dan  10  18  5  23  -  2.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -
#10 Bright, Kaleb  4  2  0  2  -  .5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#13 Spicher, Dew  11  27  15  42  -  3.8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
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#16 Powers, Chris  5  1  0  1  -  .2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#17 Davis, Brant  9  10  6  16  -  1.8  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -
#18 Bish, Kyle  11  40  6  46  -  4.2  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  1
#22 Malmgren, Garrett  11  27  4  31  -  2.8  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  1
#30 Miller, Les  11  52  16  68  -  6.2  1.0  -  -  1  -  -  2  -  -
#31 Sunealitis, Jon  8  27  11  38  -  4.8  3.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#33 Renner, Mike  5  1  1  2  -  .4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
#37 Monella, Josh  2  8  3  11  -  5.5  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#40 Sanko, Adam  7  2  2  4  -  .6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#42 Reed, Branden  6  2  0  2  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#46 Gordon, Andrew  11  42  21  63  -  5.7  5.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2
#48 Bish, Braden  10  27  25  52  -  5.2  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  2
#51 Szczotka, John  10  30  21  51  -  5.1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
#52 Newell, Nate  6  0  2  2  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#55 Weiland, Adam  8  2  2  4  -  .5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#56 Crytser, Justin  11  29  19  48  -  4.4  2.0  -  -  1  -  -  2  -  1
#61 Allen, Justin  10  19  16  35  -  3.5  1.0  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -
#65 Burtop, Eric  4  0  1  1  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#66 Mowrey, Bryon  8  1  1  2  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#68 Moore, Adam  3  1  2  3  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#69 Dixon, Kenny  9  1  2  3  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#71 Lougee, Brandon  11  14  16  30  -  2.7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#72 Whelpley, Ryan  2  1  0  1  -  .5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#74 Zimmerman, Brett  11  8  1  9  -  .8  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -
#75 Johnson, Ryan  8  2  1  3  -  .4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#76 McGee, Bill  11  13  5  18  -  1.6  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#77 Gibson, Kevin  8  1  2  3  -  .4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Team Totals  11  485  226  711  -  64.6  16.0  -  -  13  101  -  11  -  10

Special Teams 
  Punt Returns Kickoff Returns Total Punts Kickoffs Blocks
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng FC # Yds Avg Lng Yds # Yds Avg Lng In20 # Yds Lng TB Kicks Punts

# 1 Means, Josh  9  1  20  20.00  20  -  1  25  25.00  25  45  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 8 Hart, Dan  10  -  -  -  -  -  2  37  18.50  27  37  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#18 Bish, Kyle  11  7  48  6.86  17  0  14  135  9.64  16  183  32  1109  34.66  57  6  47  -  -  6  -  -
#22 Malmgren, Garrett  11  5  38  7.60  23  1  19  447  23.53  84  485  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#30 Miller, Les  11  -  -  -  -  -  2  68  34.00  49  68  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#40 Sanko, Adam  7  -  -  -  -  -  2  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#52 Newell, Nate  6  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#74 Zimmerman, Brett  11  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#80 Brennen, Joe  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -

Team Totals  11  13  106  8.15  23  1  42  712  16.95  84  818  32  1109  34.66  57  6  48  -  -  6  -  -

Scoring Stats 
  Touchdowns PAT Kicks Conversions Field Goal Safties Total Pts
# Last Name, First Name GP Run Rec Misc Tot Made Att Pts % Run Rec Rtn Pts Made Att Lng # Pts Pts/G

# 1 Means, Josh  9  -  -  2  2  2  3  2  .667  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  14  1.6
# 2 Bogacki, Nick  6  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  1.0
# 5 Kelly, Cameron  11  1  1  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  12  1.1
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# 6 Rivera, John  9  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .7
# 7 Henry, Danny  5  3  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  18  3.6
#13 Spicher, Dew  11  -  1  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .5
#18 Bish, Kyle  11  5  1  -  6  27  30  27  .900  -  -  -  -  1  2  22  -  66  6.0
#22 Malmgren, Garrett  11  11  3  1  15  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  90  8.2
#30 Miller, Les  11  4  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  24  2.2
#46 Gordon, Andrew  11  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .5
#56 Crytser, Justin  11  -  -  1  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .5
#80 Brennen, Joe  2  -  -  -  -  1  1  1  1.000  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  .5

Team Totals  11  27  6  4  37  30  34  30  .882  -  -  -  -  1  2  22  -  255  23.2
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